TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Banking
Branch, as security agent 09/30/2010 corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”Zartic, LLC |
|Street Address: ||9990 Princeton Road |
|City: ”Cincinnati |
|State/Country: ”OHIO |
[Postal Code: |l45246 |
[Entity Type: |[LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type Number Word Mark >
Registration Number: 2520479 CHEF ROYALE §
Registration Number: 2291869 CIRCLE Z :
Registration Number: 1393615 CRISPY STEAK uc;
Registration Number: 2812397 ENTREE LEGENDS ;.:9
Registration Number: 2892829 ENTREE LEGENDS
Registration Number: 2173119 FRYZ
Registration Number: 1883072 FRYZ
Registration Number: 767262 H HI-BRAND
Registration Number: 2371412 HEAVENLY WINGS
Registration Number: 801032 HENDERSON'S PORTION PAK
Registration Number: 805677 HI-BRAND
Registration Number: 2130582 HONEY HUGGED
Registration Number: “ 2180724 ”JIM'S COUNTRY MILL SAUSAGE
Registration Number: 3034011 QUICKSTEAKZ

TRADEMARK

900173894 REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0656



Registration Number: 2918684 RANCHMEN'S
Registration Number: 2171440 ROCKIN' ROASTED
Registration Number: 2996498 RUSSLER

Registration Number: 2359046 SAFE QUICK VERSATILE
Registration Number: 2938702 SCRAMBLEZ

Registration Number: “ 2944429 HSHOOTERZ

Registration Number: 2178646 sQv

Registration Number: 2130583 WING DEMONS
Registration Number: 2834190 WING DEMONS HOT 'N SPICY
Registration Number: 2834189 4

Registration Number: 2819007 Z CARE

Registration Number: 2820805 Z CARE

Registration Number: 2125738 ZARTIC

Registration Number: 2132637 Z-BIRD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 11585 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1111002-0131
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar
Signature: /Frances B. Cutajar/
Date: 10/13/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=TMReleaseDBAGToZarticDates30Sep 10#page 1.tif
source=TMReleaseDBAGToZarticDates30Sep 10#page?2.tif
source=TMReleaseDBAGToZarticDates30Sep 10#page3.tif
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TRABEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 30th day of September, 2010,
given by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Security Agent (the “Security
Agent”y with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, ZARTIC, LLC, an Ohio
fimited liability company (the “Grantor”), with principal offices at 9990 Princeton Road,

Cincinnati, OH, 45246, as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Security Agent a security
interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, including
but not limited to those U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications
more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hercto (the “Trademarks™) to secure the
Obligations {as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2010, between
the Security Agent, the Grantor, and the other guarantors party thereto (the “Security

Agreement”)); and

WHERFEAS, the Security Agent wishes to release and vestore all nght, title and
interest i and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and

encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Seccurity Agent hereby releases, discharges, guitclaims and
relinquishes unto the Grantor the continuing security interest in such Grantor’s right, title and
interest in, to the Trademarks, whether then owned or thereafter acquired or arising wherover
jocated, including but not limited to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to Security

Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NEWYORK 7800343 (20
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IN WEITNESS WHEREDQE

OF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

a the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

Pt

Eighataes page o Phore Feody 2030 Forility - IP Reliage
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TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE A

{hwacr: Name Mark Nang {puniny Status {asg Seviat Na; Filing Bate Heg Ne Reg Bate
Zartic, LEC Chef Rovale s REGISTERED 29 75/431,528 2/10/1998 2,520,479 12/1 8/73")"

Fartic, LLC

Cicle 2

uUs

REGISTERED

29

75/243,649

2/18/1997

2,291,869

/1999

Zartic, LLC

Us

REGISTERED

29

9/4/1984

986

1/
/
/
/
/

Crispy Steak 497,63 i "»%,615 '? ] %/]
Zartie, LLC fntree Legends Us REGISTERED 29 76/454,.483 9/24/2002 812, 2/10/2004
Zartic, LLC Entree Legends Us REGISTERED 29 T6/532,542 72512003 2 892, 82/ Q, 12/2 664
Zartic, LLC Fryz Us REGISTERED 29 75/343.,005 8/18/1997 2,173,119 14/1998
Zartie, LLC Fryz (Logo} LS REGISTERED 29 74/412,548 /1571993 1,883,072 3 7 19 9:3
Zartic, LLC Fryz (Logo) {anada REGISTERED N/A 777783 3/14/1995 TMAS10017 3/25/1999
Zartic, LLC H Hi-Brand (& us REGISTERED 29 72/168.487 5/09/1963 767,262 3/24/1964

Diesign}

Zartie, LLC

Heavenly Wings

UsS

REGISTERED

29

2/11/1997

2,371,412

7/25/2000

/2
27202, t} 9

Zartie, LLC Henderson's Portion Us REGISTERED 29 9/17/1964 801,032 12/28/1965
Pak
Zartic, LLC Hi-Brand & Design US REGISTERED 29 2/191,841 4/23/1964 505,677 3/15/1966

Fartic, LLC

Honey Hugged

uUs

REGISTERED

29

2/18/1997

2,130,582

1/20/1998

Zartie, LLC

Fim's € owatr v Mill
Sausage

Us

REGISTERED

29

/243 648
75/352.835

9/8/1997

2,180,724

1171998

Zartie, LLC

Quicksteaks

UsS

REGISTERED

29

1 1/] t’) ’2004

3.034,01 1

12/27/2805

Zartic, LEC

Rar chmen's

o

Us

REGISTERED

29

= =

2.518,684

1/18/2005

Fartic, LLC

ockin' Roasted

uUs

REGISTERED

29

2%l

2,171,440

/771998

Zartie, LLC

R\lbb]bf

UsS

REGISTERED

29

/’//2(104

2,596,408

9/20/2005

R N B I A R § RN
o

o
/568,74,
Fartic, LLC Safe Quick Versatle s REGISTERED 29 5/358,226 | 9/17/1997 7.359,046 672072000
Zathc, LLL Scranbier Us REGISTERED 7 87545 076 | 071572003 2538 700 452005
Zartic, LLC Shooterz Us REGISTERED 29 6454 943 | 97252002 2544 429 46/2005
Fartic, LLC SOV Us REGISTERED 29 757358227 | 9/17/1997 7.178,646 §/4/1998
Zathc, LLL Wing Demons Us REGISTERED 29 75043661 | /1871997 2,130,583 12071998
Zartic, LLC Wing Demons Hot Us REGISTERED 26 76/337.711 7733003 3834100 43072004

N Spicy (& Design)

Zartic, LLC Z {& Bear Design} Us REGISTERED 29 76/527.7718 7/3/2603 2,834,189 4/20/2004
Zartie, LLC Z Care Us REGISTERED 29 76/454,871 9/26/2002 2,819,007 3/2/2004
Zartic, LLC 7 Care (&Design) Us REGISTERED 2 76/454,872 972612002 2,820,805 37972004
Zartic, LLC Zartic us REGISTERED 29 75/243,028 2/18/1997 2,125,738 12/30/1997
Zartic, LLC Z-Bird Us REGISTERED 29 75/243,660 2/18/1997 2,132,637 /2771998
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